120 SERIES ONE PIECE TYPE
Testing
Packing Adjustment
Materials of Construction
Features
■ Simple design with one piece body
■ Tight and smooth, low torque and easy operation
■ One-piece ball stem

4.6 63.7 176.0 312.0 15.0 33.0 46.0
Example : SBV120H1 A - S - 6M - SS
Ordering Information
1 2 3 4 5
1.  Valve Series
     ■ SBVH120H1  ■ SBVH120H2  ■ SBVH120H3  ■ SBVH120H4
-Tube O.D Designation
- Pipe Thread Designation
3.  End Connection Type
     ■ S : SUPERLOK Tube Fitting  ■ F : Female Thread  ■ M : Male Thread  ■ MS : Male Thread to SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
5.  Meterial Designator
     ■ SS : 316 Stainless Steel  ■ B : BRASS
4.  End Connection Size
2.  Pattern Designator
     ■ Nil:2-Way Straight (Standard)  ■ A:2-Way Angle  ■ 3:3-Way
Tube O.D (inch)  1/16  1/8  1/4  3/8  1/2
Designation 1 2 4 6 8
Tube O.D (mm) 3 6 8 10 12
Designation 3M 6M 8M 10M 12M
Size(inch)  1/8  1/4  3/8  1/2
Screwed NPT 2N 4N 6N 8N
Screwed BSPT 2R 4R 6R 8R
©
Phone: 405-509-2665    Fax: 866-239-1587                408 Wimbledon Rd., Edmond, OK 73003
©
, subject to change
©
SBV120H SERIES
Pressure Rating
Straight Type Angle Type & 3-Way
Flow Data at 70°F (21°C)
Vlave 2-Way Straight Pattern
psig (bar)
2-Way Angle Pattern
psig (bar)
3-Way Switching
psig (bar)
SBV120H1 2500 (172) 2500 (172) 2500 (172)
SBV120H2 3000 (206) 2500 (172) 2500 (172)
SBV120H3 2500 (172) 1500 (103) 1500 (103)
SBV120H4 2500 (172) 1500 (103) 1500 (103)
Cv
Pressure Dorp to Atmospher(∆p)psi
10 50 100 10 50 100
Air Flow, SCFM Water Flow, US GPM